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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received the report of the K. Srinath Reddy Committee of experts;

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made by the Committee particularly in respect of Foreign Direct Investment in medicine industry; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): Planning Commission has informed that a High Level Expert Group (HLEG) which was constituted by them on Universal Health Coverage (UHC) has submitted its report. The HLEG has given its recommendation on (i) health financing and financial protection (ii) access to medicines, vaccines and technology (iii) human resources for health (iv) health service norms (v) management and institutional reforms (vi) community participation and citizen engagement (vii) social determinants of health.

(c): The HLEG recommendations are under examination and the recommendation approved by the Government would be implemented in the 12th Five Year Plan.
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